900702010 06/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900689051

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vapor Finance LLC		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nu-X Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	5201 Interchange Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85463670	SOLACE
Serial Number:	88121881	SALTY MAN
Serial Number:	87592635	SALTY MAN
Serial Number:	87051607	SOL ACE VAPOR
Serial Number:	87686010	THE ORIGINAL SALTS.
Serial Number:	88689390	SOLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252887

Email: aberge@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 401 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy B. Berge

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0604

900702010

SIGNATURE:	/Amy B. Berge/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Vapor Finance - Nu-X Ventures 12 31 2019#page1.tif			
source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Vapor Finance - Nu-X Ventures 12 31 2019#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0605

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VAPOR FINANCE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "NU-X VENTURES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NU-X VENTURES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 204294352

Date: 12-26-19

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Domestic Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Nu-X Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Survivor").

Second: The name of the limited liability company being merged into Survivor is Vapor Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merged Entity").

Third: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the sole member of Survivor and the sole member of the Merged Entity.

Fourth: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2019 (the "Effective Time").

Fifth: The Certificate of Formation of Survivor in effect at the Effective Time will be the certificate of formation of Survivor.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5201 Interchange Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40229, the place of business of Survivor.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability companies or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, Survivor has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of December, 2019.

NU-X VENTURES, LLC

Name: James W. Dobbins

Title: SVP and General Counsel

0123790.0652502 4823-6910-8654v1

RECORDED: 04/19/2022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 12/20/2019 FILED 03:44 PM 12/20/2019

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0607**